GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION			SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	T	DATE
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE				To. 5	
SUPPLEM	IENTAL LEASE AGREEM	ENT	TO LEASE NO.	LVA01433	
ADDRESS	of premises		1801 North Lynn Stree Rosslyn, VA 22209-20		
THIS AC	GREEMENT, made and	l entered into this date	by and between Smart	Building Invest	ors, L.L.C.
whose address is:			5301 Wisconsin Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20015-2015		Sam
Hereinaft	er called the Lessor, and th	oe UNITED STATES OF A	MERICA, hereinafter called the Go	vernment;	
WHERE.	AS, the parties hereto d	lesire to amend the abo	ve Lease.		
	EREFORE, these parti amended effective	ies for the consideration July 1, 2004	as hereinafter covenant and agr as follows:	ee that the said leas	se is
Issued t	o reflect the annual o	operating cost escala	tion provided for in the basi	c lease agreement	
	Less Previous Es	ndex Cost Per Lease I-W In Operating Cost	JUNE JUNE Due Lessor	2002 2004	175.90 185.30 \$1,314,785.38 0.053439454 \$70,261.41 \$27,656.09 \$42,605.32
	July 1, 2004 annual rent is check shall be made p	the annual rent is \$13,542,384.72 ayable to:	increased by payable at the rate of Smart Building Invest 5301 Wisconsin Ave., N Washington, DC 2001	IW Suite 300	per month.
All other	terms and conditions o	f the lease shall remain	<u>-</u>		
IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, the p	arties subscribed their	names as of the above date.		
LESSOR:	Smart Building I	nvestors, L.L.C.			
BY					
(Signature)				(Title)	
IN THE PR	ESENCE OF				
		• • •			
		·			
(Signature					(Address)
UNITED	STATES OF AMERI	CA	and a constitute that the think of a series of a series of the series of		
			B 0.6		
BY		7-2	2-04 Contracting Office	er. GSA.NCR.PBS.R	ealy Services Division
					(Official Title)